

Sess. 31/81

Order No.51
dated 07.07.2015.

Today is fixed for report from Supt. Dum Dum Correctional Home.
Supt. Dum Dum Correctional Home has submitted one Medical report in respect of accused U.T.P. Deepak Joshi vide Memo No. 4949/AB-II dated 02.07.15.

Perused the said report of medical officer , Dum Dum Central Jail
Kolkata-28.

From the said report, it appears that UTP Deepak Joshi has been advised to continue previous medication as prescribed and also advised to review after two months. From report, it appears at present, his judgment is proper , less irrelevant talk.....(illegible), orientation normal, behaviour is acceptable and well maintained personal hygiene .

In view of the above and in the main , in view of the fact that medical officer has opined that the judgment of the UTP Deepak Joshi is proper , it appears that trial may be resumed in this case against the accused person as per section 331 of Cr.P.C.

So, Supt. Dum Dum Correctional Home is directed to cause production of the said UTP on the next date fixed hereunder and as a measure of abandoned precaution, he is also directed to produce the accused Deepak Joshi on the said date after obtaining opinion from the concerned medical officer in clear terms regarding his capability and capacity to face the trial . It is mentioned the medical report must be type written.

Suptd. Dum Dum Correctional Home is also directed to submit proposal regarding manner and way of follow up treatment of the accused person .

To 19.08.2015 for production of accused Deepak Joshi and report as above and also for further order.

Dicthd & Corttd by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, Darjeeling.

(Partha Pratim Chakraborty)
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court &
Judge, Special Court, Darjeeling.

