

Order No. 148  
dated 29.01.2016

Today is fixed for report.

One report is received from Suptd , Dum Dum Central Correctional Home in pursuant to the order No. 143 dated 19.08.15 wherein medical board was specifically asked to answer whether the accused/mental ill person is capable to enter into the defence.

Seen the report of the Medical Board but the query posed by the Court has not been answered in clear term and further report is required on the following points:-

1. Whether the accused /mental ill person is capable of understanding the rational questions put to him.
2. Whether the accused/mental ill person is capable of making self assessment on any particular matter/character.
3. Whether the accused/mental ill person behaves normally with the persons attending him on regular basis.

Suptd of Dum Dum Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused/mental ill person before the Medical Board constituted by the Suptd , Kolkata Pavlov hospital for specific answer to the above question and to produce the report along with the accused/mental ill person by the next date fixed hereunder.

P/2

-2-

To 06.04.2016 for report and production of the accused/mental ill person.  
Let a copy of this order be sent to the Suptd of Dum Dum Central Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Dictrd & Corttd by me

Addl Sessions Judge, 1st Court.  
Darjeeling.

( Subash Kumar Kar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court &  
Judge, Special Court, Darjeeling.

Memo No:...../ ASJ/1 /DLG.

Dated 29.01.2016

Copy forwarded to 1) The Suptd of Police, Darjeeling . It relates to Bagdogra

P.S Case No. 63/13 corresponding to G.R. Case No. 242/13 for information and taking necessary action.

( Subash Kumar Kar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court &  
Judge, Special Court, Darjeeling.

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1st COURT  
& JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT DARJEELING.

PRESENT: Sri Subash Kumar Kar  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
& Judge, Special Court,  
Darjeeling

Special G.R Case No 6/13

State...Vs.....Chotan Misra and two others...Accused persons.

necessary action.

( Subash Kumar Kar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court &  
Judge, Special Court, Darjeling.

