

Sessions Case No. 31/81 (Regd. No. 177/14)

Order No.185

Dated 05.02.2021

Sole accused Dipak Joshi is not produced from Dum Dum Central Correctional Home.

One report has been received from the Superintendent of Dum Dum Correctional Home dated 29.01.2021 supported with report of Medical Officer of the concerned Correctional Home and with medical treatment reports/papers . Perused the report of Medical Officer wherein it has been clearly stated that accused was not in a position to understand the instruction given and was advised to continue his previous prescribed medicines and was lastly treated by Pavlov Hospital on 09.12.2020 and was advised to be reviewed after three months.

Let the report received along with papers be kept with the record for future reference.

Since the matter to be reviewed after three months, Superintendent is directed to produce the accused positively on 12.03.2021 along with the medical report if any .

Inform accordingly .

D & C by me:

Addl.Sessions Judge 1st Court
Darjeeling

Smt.Sudeshna De (Chatterjee)
Addl.Sessions Judge 1st Court
Darjeeling