

Sessions Case No. 31/81 (Regd. No. 177/14) CNR-WBDJ0190101000011981

Order No. 186

Dated 12.03.2021

Today is fixed for production of the accused along with medical report if any .

Sole accused Dipak Joshi is not produced from Dum Dum Central Correctional Home, through Video conferencing . No medical report has sent . On being asked accused disclosed his name as Dipak Joshi and submitted that he wanted to go back home . As per verbal report of the Superintendent of the concerned Correctional Home, he is not mentally stable till date .

As the P.O. is under order of transfer , let the matter be fixed after one month for production of the accused. Superintendent of concerned Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused positively on the date fixed along with medical papers.

Fix **28.04.2021** for production and further order.

D & C by me :

sd/-

Addl. District Judge 1st Court
Darjeeling

sd/-

Smt. Sudeshna De (Chatterjee)
Addl. District Judge 1st Court,
Darjeeling